

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2012  
(CRL.M.P. No.24082/2012)  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in MCRC No.10855/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

AARRIF ANSARI @ BANTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ VISHVAKARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv. (N/P)  
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia,Adv. (N/P)  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears in support of the special leave petition,  
even in the second call.

Having regard to the nature of the order impugned, it is  
quite likely that the petitioner has lost interest in the matter.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed for  
non-prosecution.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar