

SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 4838 & 4839 OF 2014  
(Applications for restoration and condonation of delay in filing restoration)  
IN  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 9421 OF 2012

AARIF ANSARI @ BANTI		...PETITIONER
	VERSUS	
MANOJ VISHVAKARMA		...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned was dismissed for non prosecution by this Hon'ble Court's order dated 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2012.

It is submitted that Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate for the petitioner has filed an application for restoration which is barred by time by 212 days and Advocate for the petitioner has also filed application for condonation of delay in filing restoration. The aforesaid applications are registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 4838 and 4839 of 2014 and placed with the Special Leave Petition paper books.

It is further submitted that original Special Leave Petition paper books have been destroyed after due preservation and counsel for the petitioner has filed fresh paper books.

The applications above-mentioned are therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km