

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NO. 4838 AND 4839 OF 2014 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Cr1) No(s).9421/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in MCRC No.10855/2010, of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

AARRIF ANSARI @ BANTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ VISHVAKARMA

Respondent(s)

(For restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office  
report )

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is  
condoned.

The restoration application is allowed. Order dated  
23.11.2012 is recalled. The special leave petition is restored to its  
original number.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner on merits.

We find no merit in this special leave petition. The  
same is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

